



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 297/2022**

KAMLESH KUMARI

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood
and Ms. Megha Sood, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with
Ms. Vanye Bajaj, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

08.05.2023

1. Mr. Rajan Sood, learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to go through the records.
2. Renotify on 09.11.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 8, 2023

ga