



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 297/2022**

KAMLESH KUMARI

..... Appellant

Through: **Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima Sood
and Ms. Megha Sood, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: **Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Ms.
Vanya Bajaj and Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

30.05.2024

%

Due to farewell of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Sachdeva as well as
Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.K. Rao, matter is adjourned to 18.11.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 30, 2024

SDS