



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 297/2022**

KAMLESH KUMARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Ashima
Sood and Ms. Megha Sood,
Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra and
Mr. Chandan Prajapati, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

13.05.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court in post-lunch session.

Re-notify on 20.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 13, 2025/gunn

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:37:10