



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 297/2022**

KAMLESH KUMARI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajan Sood, Ms. Megha Sood and
Ms. Ashima Sood, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Pratima N. Lakra, CGSC with Mr.
Shailendra Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Chandan Prajapati, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

20.08.2025

%

List on 11.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 20, 2025/ss